

## Associated Students of Gavilan College 5055 Santa Teresa Blvd. Gilroy, CA 95020 Humanities 106 March 9, 2017: 9:45 am Agenda

#### 1.0 Call to Order

### 2.0 Roll Call\*

Title and Name	Present	Absent	Late Arrival Time	Excused	Early Departure Time
President: Omar Lopez					
Region IV Representative: David DiDenti					
Student Trustee: Iris Cueto					
Vice President of Marketing: Adam Lopez					
Vice President of Technology: Rebecca Kinman					
Senator of Technology: Daniel Chavez					
ASGC Advisor: Dr. Blanca Arteaga					
Student Life Coordinator: Ryan Shook					

#### 3.0 Adoption of the Agenda

#### 4.0 <u>Consent Agenda</u>

- **4.1** March 2, 2017 Minutes
- **4.2** Approval of the Computer Science Club Evening Pizza Fundraiser on 3/13, 3/15, 3/20, 3/22, 3/27, 3/29
- **4.3** Approval of Joint Resolution for Undocumented Students
- **4.4** Approval of ASGC monetary donation of \$500 to Rho Alpha Mu to be used in the AGS Statewide Convention on 4/21-4/23 in Ontario, CA
- **4.5** Approval of ASGC Constitution
- **4.6** Approval of Jacob Rivera as an ASGC Volunteer

#### 5.0 **Public Comments**

Public comments will be limited to five minutes per speaker and a total of fifteen minutes per topic. There is no discussion allowed during public comments per the California Brown Act.

#### **6.0** Confirmation of New Officer(s)

- **6.1** Marlen Magana, Vice President of Finance
- 7.0 <u>ASGC Leader Reports\*</u> will be limited to two minutes. No questions are allowed at this time.
  - **7.1** ASGC Advisor
  - **ASGC President**
  - **7.3** Region IV Representative
  - 7.4 <u>Student Trustee</u>
  - 7.5 <u>Vice President of Marketing</u>

- 7.6 <u>Vice President of Technology</u>
- 7.7 <u>Senators</u>
  - 7.7.1 Senator of Technology
- 7.8 <u>Student Life Coordinator</u>

#### **8.0** Discussion Items

- **8.1** ASGC Remodel Surveys Presentation, David DiDenti, Region IV Representative (10 min)
- **8.2** Upcoming ASGC Events, Blanca Arteaga, ASGC Advisor (10 min)
- **8.3** ASGC Volunteer Duties, Application, and Keys, Blanca Arteaga, ASGC Advisor (10 min)
- **8.4** ASGC Leader Application Update, Blanca Arteaga, ASGC Advisor (10 min)
- **8.5** ASGC Leader of the Year, Blanca Arteaga, ASGC Advisor (5 min)
- **8.6** ASGC Recruitment, Adam Lopez, VP of Marketing (5 min)

# 9.0 Action Items

**9.1** Appointment of ASGC President Pro-Tempore, Omar Lopez, ASGC President (5 min)

## 10.0 Recognition

### 11.0 Adjournment

#### Harold R. McAlindon

In compliance with the American with Disabilities Act, if you need special assistance to access the ASGC